

PURCHASING AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT (843) 918-2170 FAX: (843) 918-2182 www.cityofmyrtlebeach.com

Addendum #02 October 21, 2020

IFB 21-B0014 T-Shirts, Shorts, and Sweatpants

The purpose of this Addendum #02 to IFB 21-B0014 for T-Shirts, Shorts, and Sweatpants, dated October 15, 2020, and previously amended on October 20, 2020, is to answer the following question:

1. Is there a copy of last year's order?

Specific order quantities are not currently available. However, the existing contract that was in place for last year has the following pricing:

Item	Unit of	Unit Price
	Measure	
Port & Company Essential Short-Sleeve Tee – PC61, Sizes Small - XL	Each	\$7.25
Port & Company Essential Short-Sleeve Tee – PC61, Size 2XL	Each	\$8.25
Port & Company Essential Short-Sleeve Tee – PC61, Size 3XL	Each	\$8.75
Port & Company Essential Short-Sleeve Tee Tall – PC61T, Sizes LT/XLT	Each	\$9.35
Port & Company Essential Short-Sleeve Tee Tall – PC61T, Size 2XLT	Each	\$11.35
Port & Company Essential Short-Sleeve Tee Tall – PC61T, Size 3XLT	Each	\$11.85
Port & Company Essential Long-Sleeve Tee – PC61LS, Sizes Small - XL	Each	\$9.90
Port & Company Essential Long-Sleeve Tee – PC61LS, Size 2XL	Each	\$11.50
Port & Company Essential Long-Sleeve Tee – PC61LS, Size 3XL	Each	\$12.00
Port & Company Essential Long-Sleeve Tee Tall – PC61LST, Sizes LT/XLT	Each	\$11.50
Port & Company Essential Long-Sleeve Tee Tall – PC61LST, Size 2XLT	Each	\$13.50
Port & Company Essential Long-Sleeve Tee Tall – PC61LST, Size 3XLT	Each	\$14.00
Champion Gym Shorts, Sizes Small - XL	Each	\$11.50
Champion Gym Shorts, Sizes 2XL and above	Each	\$12.50
Jerzeez Super Sweatpants, Sizes Small - XL	Each	\$13.75
Jerzeez Super Sweatpants, Sizes 2XL and above	Each	\$15.75

All prices included screenprinting work.

Sealed bids are due no later than Thursday, October 29, 2020 at 2:30PM (local time.) No electronic submissions will be accepted. The City is not responsible for late or misdirected mail.

Thank you, City of Myrtle Beach Ann Sowers Purchasing Office/Buyer

Email: asowers@cityofmyrtlebeach.com